allotment of 54,750 equity shares at an issuance price of ₹27/- per share.

Increase in authorized share capital. To ₹20,00,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two thousand Crore only) divided into ₹18,00,00,00,000 (Rupees Eighteen Hundred Crore 

only) comprising of 1,80,00,00,000 (One Hundred and Eighty Crore only) Equity Shares of ₹10/- (Rupees ten only) each and ₹2,00,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two 

Hundred Crore only) comprising of 20,00,00,000 (Twenty Crore only) preference shares of face value of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten only) each. The Bank will also seek 

shareholders’ approval in accordance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013.

[...]

02470880) as the Managing Director and CEO of the Bank, to the Reserve Bank of India (RBI), for a further period 

of three years w.e.f. September 21, 2024. The current term of Mr. Govind Singh is up to September 20, 2024. 

Bank has redeemed in full, the 2500 (Two Thousand Five Hundred) rated, unsecured, redeemable, taxable, transferable, listed Basel III compliant Tier 2 Non-

Convertible Debentures

Revision in credit rating : CARE Rating Limited - Bonds - CARE A+; Stable (Single A Plus; Outlook: Stable)

Stakeholders’ Relationship Committee approved allotment of 10,84,750 fully paid-up equity shares of face value Rs.10/- each at an issue price of Rs.27/- per

[...]

Pursuant to Regulations 30 and 51 and other applicable regulations, if any, of Securities Exchange and Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI Listing Regulations) and the authority given by the Board of Directors to CSFRC, the Company has informed that 

Capital Structuring & Fund Raise Committee (CSFRC) today approved allotment of 10,500 (Ten Thousand Five Hundred) Rated, Listed, Unsecured, 

Subordinated, Redeemable, Lower Tier II Bonds in the form of Non-Convertible Debentures of face value of ₹1,00,000/- (Rupees One lakh only) each, 

aggregating ₹105,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees One Hundred Five Crore) ("Debentures") , at the coupon rate of 10.90% (Ten point Nine zero percent) per annum, 

payable quarterly.

Pursuant to USFBL Employee Stock Option 2020 - Scheme 1 (“ESOP Scheme”) adopted by the Members of the Bank on December 28, 2020 & July 19, 2022